# Lindsey N. Thaler

The Ohio State University, Department of Physics 191 W. Woodruff Avenue, Columbus, OH 43210

Email: thaler.21@osu.edu Phone: 614-247-1635

### **Education**

The Ohio State University; Columbus, Ohio Bachelor of Science in Physics, June 2008

#### **Experience**

**2013-Present**: Director of Undergraduate Studies, Department of Physics, The Ohio State University

**2008-2013**: Assistant Director of Undergraduate Studies, Department of Physics, The Ohio State University

**2005-2008**: Research Assistant, Department of Physics, The Ohio State University **2005-2005**: Research Assistant, Department of Physics, Wright State University

## **Relevant Activities**

Co-Creator and Co-Director of the GRASP Summer Camp for middle school girls hosted by the Department of Physics Undergraduate Studies Office at The Ohio State University 2008-2016

Advisor for the Society for Women in Physics (SWiP) student organization at The Ohio State University 2008-2013

Organized and hosted the 2010 Midwest Conference for Undergraduate Women in Physics

Co-founder and Treasurer for the Society for Women in Physics (SWiP) student organization at The Ohio State University 2006-2008

Co-founder and Treasurer of the Women in Math and Science student organization at The Ohio State University 2006-2008

#### Recognitions

The Ohio State University Distinguished Staff Award (2016)
The Ohio State University Outstanding Advisor award nominee (2015)
John G. Whitcomb Distinguished Physics Staff Award (2012)